
 

2025 NCAA DIVISION III MEN’S AND WOMEN’S INDOOR TRACK AND FIELD 
FINAL QUALIFYING MEETS 

 
 
Host Date of Meet Meet Director Email Address 
    
Carthage College March 7, 2025 Josh Henry Jhenry2@carthage.edu 
    
Centre College March 7-8, 2025 Lisa Owens Lisa.owens@centre.edu  
    
Ohio Northern March 7-8. 2025 Jason Maus j-maus@onu.edu  
    
Ripon March 7-8, 2025 Bob Wood woodr@ripon.edu 
    
Shenandoah March 7-8, 2025 Andrew Marrocco amarrocc@su.edu  
    
Tryon  March 7-8, 2025 Drew Ludtke Hq2running@gmail.com  
    
Tufts March 8, 2025 Jamie Norton jamie.norton@tufts.edu  
    
Wartburg March 7-8, 2025 Seth Roberson seth.roberson@warburg.edu  
    
Wis.-La Crosse March 8, 2025 Nick Kohl nkohl@uwlax.edu  
    
Wis.-Platteville March 7, 2025 James Akita akitaja@uwplatt.edu 
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